

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.12 OF 2008 IN S.L.P. (C) NO 19559/2006
(For Prel. Hearing)

VIDYA DILIP SALUNKHE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP RAMACHANDRA SALUNKHE

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Khattar,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the contempt petition be considered along with
the special leave petition.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master